
VACSAL’s accredited training data 

Year Qualification Enrolled Completed Outcomes 

2014 Certificate III in Community 
Services 

25 21 17 students maintained or gained employment  (10 
went on to complete the Certificate IV in Community 
Services) 
1 created a safer environment for his family including 
the full care of his children. 
1 passed away 
2 still working on their barriers 

2015 Certificate III in Community 
Services 

Certificate IV in Community 
Services 

5 

24 

3 

20 

2 students went on to pathway into the Certificate IV 
in Community Services 

20 students maintained or gained employment 

2016 Certificate III in Community 
Services 

Certificate IV in Community 
Services 

9 

27 

7 

24 

1 student went on the enrol in the Diploma and has 
secure full time employment 
6 students secured employment and 5 went on the 
complete the Certificate IV in Community Services 

24 students maintained or gained employment 
2017 Certificate IV in Community 

Services  
(in partnership with E-focus). 
VACSAL required this year to 
update to the new package for this 
qualification. VACSAL provided all 
training, assessing, support and 
employment pathways. Efocus 

29 29 25 students maintained or gained employment 

2 students still working on their barriers 
2 students (unknown) 
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provided administration support 
and scope of registration.  

2018 Certificate IV in Community 
Services 

Diploma of Community Services 
(Statutory and Forensics Child, 
Youth and Family Welfare) – in 
partnership with RMIT 

35 

16 

29 

15 

24 students maintained or gained employment  
1 student diagnosed with terminal cancer
1 student went to university to student international 
community development  
3 student still working on their barriers 

15 students maintained or gained employment 

2019 Certificate IV in Community 
Services 

Diploma of Community Services 
(Statutory and Forensics Child, 
Youth and Family Welfare) – in 
partnership with RMIT 

45 

17 

36 

15 

33 students maintained or gained employment 
3 students still looking for secure work 

15 students maintained or gained employment 

Total number of students 216 199 




