

VACSAL's accredited training data						
Year	Qualification	Enrolled	Completed	Outcomes		
2014	Certificate III in Community Services	25	21	<ul> <li>17 students maintained or gained employment (10 went on to complete the Certificate IV in Community Services)</li> <li>1 created a safer environment for his family including the full care of his children.</li> <li>1 passed away</li> <li>2 still working on their barriers</li> </ul>		
2015	Certificate III in Community Services Certificate IV in Community	5	3	<ul><li>2 students went on to pathway into the Certificate IV in Community Services</li><li>20 students maintained or gained employment</li></ul>		
	Services	27	20	20 stadents maintained or gained employment		
2016	Certificate III in Community Services	9	7	student went on the enrol in the Diploma and has secure full time employment     students secured employment and 5 went on the complete the Certificate IV in Community Services		
	Certificate IV in Community					
	Services	27	24	24 students maintained or gained employment		
2017	Certificate IV in Community Services	29	29	25 students maintained or gained employment		
	(in partnership with E-focus).  VACSAL required this year to update to the new package for this qualification. VACSAL provided all training, assessing, support and employment pathways. Efocus			<ul><li>2 students still working on their barriers</li><li>2 students (unknown)</li></ul>		



	provided administration support and scope of registration.			
2018	Certificate IV in Community Services  Diploma of Community Services (Statutory and Forensics Child, Youth and Family Welfare) – in	35	29	<ul> <li>24 students maintained or gained employment</li> <li>1 student diagnosed with terminal cancer</li> <li>1 student went to university to student international community development</li> <li>3 student still working on their barriers</li> </ul>
	partnership with RMIT	16	15	15 students maintained or gained employment
2019	Certificate IV in Community Services	45	36	33 students maintained or gained employment 3 students still looking for secure work
	Diploma of Community Services (Statutory and Forensics Child, Youth and Family Welfare) – in partnership with RMIT	17	15	15 students maintained or gained employment
Total number of students		216	199	